Docket No.: 1013-0023

	DOCKEL NO 1013-0023	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC 05 - 949 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	17-1999  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
29yright 1996-97 Legal Star 9 28A/REV/2 9 9 9	WILLIAM STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
	000 - V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ned original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brown, Robert J. At al 2	0 =	
Kemper, Bernard J.	Name: Handi-Craft Company	
Brown, Roberta (nmi)	Address: 1111 Roe Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	P60 17	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bonne Terre State/Prov.: MO	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 63628	
Execution Date: 11 January 1999 (all)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.1 ((6))	
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ittached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Bruce E. Burdick, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,422		
Address: Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
One City Centre, 24th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
515 North Sixth Street	9. Donosił zaczust sussibas	
City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA XIP: 63101	03-0942	
1/25/1999 INBUYEN 00000045 29099179	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.60 (IP	OSE THIS STAGE	
of the original document.// /`/	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	4	

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0927



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 20, 1999

HERZOG, CREBS & MCGHEE, LLP, BRUCE E. BURDICK, ESQ. ONE CITY CENTRE, 24TH FLOOR 515 NORTH SIXTH STREET ST. LOUIS, MO 63101



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100951774

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

 THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

THE NAME

INE COVER SHEET AND

(1)

(1)

(1)

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0928

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 1013-0023
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×			
×			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	77.4
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	nvention		
nventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Robert J. B	rown	1111 Roe Street, Bonne Terre, Missouri	63628
Bernard J.	Kemper	16 Dale, Bonne Terre, Missouri 63628	
Roberta (nr	mi) Brown	1111 Roe Street, Bonne Terre, Missouri 6	33628
Assignee			
Name Addre			
Handi-Craft	Company	1111 Roe Street, Bonne Terre, Missouri 6	3628

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1013-0023

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Robert J. Brown	
Bernard J. Kemper	
Roberta (nmi) Brown	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0930

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1013-0023

<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		Black f. Breun
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of SUZANNE MILLER State of Missaum	K, Notary Flythis St. Frankow Mellow	
State of Mission E.  County of My Commission E.	St. Fortier xpires Nov. 13, 1999	
Before me personally appear	ed Robert J. Brown	
	· -	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	+H day of Jan	wary, in the year 1999
	v	N . A
		Sugar Pille
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public)
at	<b>.</b>	, ,
		Bornie (Cempero.
State of CUZARNS MILLS	eginter un Pubeic	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Monagord	Director (Car Experior Novins 1988)	
Before me personally appear		a free act and deed and also were resented that he on she is authorized to
execute the same this     -	th day of Ja	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to constant, in the year 1999
		Lu- and Miles
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		2
		Roberta Brown
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of SUNARY BULLES SURE OF MICROSIA		
Lay Commission r  County of	भूति होते । १५५० हिन्दी, अनुक्रेष्ट	
Before me personally appear		· ·
wno acknowleagea the foregoing execute the same this    -	_	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\mu$
	U	
		Syame Mile  (Notary Public)
		() [Polary I wone)

[Page 3 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999**